August 2, 2021

DCS-CRD Listing Compliance
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
First Floor, New Trade Wing Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Rotunda Building, Plot No. C/1, ‘G’ Block
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Bandra- Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 023 Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051
Stock Code: 533229 Stock Code: BAJAJCON
Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company will participate in the
earning conference call organized by ICICI Securities on Friday, August 6, 2021 with
regard to the Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30,
2021.

The details of the conference call is enclosed and the same is also available on the
website of the Company i.e

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all
concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
Far Raiai Canaiimar Care Limited

Chandresh Chhaya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: FCS 4813

Encl: as above



is pleased to invite you to the

Q1FY22 Results Conference Call
of

Represented by

Mr. Jaideep Nandi — Managing Director

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maloo  — Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Kushal Maheshwari — Head Treasury & IR
on

Friday, August 6, 2021
at 11:00 hrs India Time

Diamond Pass registration link:
Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator:

Mr. Manoj Menon, Head of Research: Phone: +91 22 6637 7209, e-mail: manoj.menon@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Aniket Sethi: Phone: +91 22 2277 7632, e-mail: aniket.sethi@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Karan Bhuwania: Phone: +91 22 6637 7351, e-mail: karan.bhuwania@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6637 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6637 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com
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